

**Mat Suit No. 130 of 2021.**

**Order No.24.**

**20.05.2025.**

Today is fixed for framing of issues

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P take no steps.

No adverse order be passed as per resolution taken by local Bar Association, Purulia.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **18.07.2025** for framing of issues.

(D/C)

**District Judge, Purulia.**

(J.O. Code-WB00587)

**District Judge, Purulia.**

(J.O. Code-WB00587)

**Misc. Case No. 26 of 2022.**

**Order No. 39.**

**30.07.2024.**

Today is fixed for hearing the application under order 22 rule 4 read with section 151 of CPC.

Petitioner files hazira through learned lawyer.

P.O is busy with administrative work.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **12.09.2024** for under order 22 rule 4 read with section 151 of CPC.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.