

Order No.25.

18.07.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both sides file separate hazira through ld Lawyer.

It appears from the case record that the reconciliation has not yet been done in this case.

So the case is fixed for reconciliation.

Fix. **03.11.2025** for reconciliation.

Both sides are directed to must be present on the next date positively.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587